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Holme Valley Parish Council - Grants to Community Groups

most recent to the top

MEETING

COUNCIL
COUNCIL
P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C

P&C
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M

SP

SP

SP

SP

F&M
F&M
F&M
COUNCIL
COUNCIL
COUNCIL
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
F&M
COUNCIL
COUNCIL
COUNCIL
CASC
CASC
CASC
CASC
CASC
CASC
F&M
F&M
CASC
CASC
CASC

WHEN

NAME

2020-21 Total Grants Awarded

2020-21
28/03/2022
28/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
21/03/2022
14/03/2022
14/03/2022
14/03/2022

Budget remaining at year end
Kirklees Youth Alliance

Kirklees Youth Alliance

Holmbridge Community

Hightown Lane Residents

Friends of Nabb School

Netherthong Community Partnership
Upperthong Street Party Group
Ribble Valley Group

Dean Brook Road Group

Friend to Friend

Malkinites

Upperthong School Support Group
Holme Village Community Centre
Friends of Cliff Rec

10th Holme Valley (New Mill) Scouts

14/03/2022 Thongsbridge Cricket Club

14/03/2022

Upperthong School Support Group

14/03/2022 Tiny Seeds Community Interest Company

14/03/2022
14/03/2022
14/03/2022
14/03/2022
14/03/2022
14/03/2022

Honley Village Community Trust
Honley Village Community Trust
Honley Silver Band

Holmfirth Forward

Holmfirth Breastfeeding Support Group
Heartisan

14/03/2022 Agbrigg District Girl Guides

14/02/2022
14/02/2022
14/02/2022
14/02/2022
17/01/2022
17/01/2022
17/01/2022
13/12/2021
13/12/2021
13/12/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021

Friends of Honley Junior and Infants School
Project Communities

BOK Artistic Swimming

Kirklees Youth Alliance

Honley Football Club - under 7s
Sharing Memories

Holmfirth Film Festival

Environment Kirklees Ltd

Holmfirth Civic Hall Community Trust
Holmfirth Civic Hall Community Trust
Holme First

Hade Edge Band

22/11/2021 Yoga 4 Health

22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
22/11/2021
10/09/2021
10/09/2021
06/09/2021
12/07/2021
12/07/2021
12/07/2021
17/05/2021
17/05/2021
17/05/2021
17/05/2021
17/05/2021
17/05/2021
26/04/2021
26/04/2021
08/03/2021
08/03/2021
08/03/2021

2020-21

Friends of Cliff Rec

Holmfirth Art and Music

Holmfirth Art and Music

Hepworth Community Singers
Festival of Folk

Holmfirth Tech

1st Holme Valley (Holmfirth) Scouts
Hepworth Pre-school

Underbank Rangers

Holmfirth Cricket Club

Hepworth Band

Friends of Cinderhills Park

Holmfirth Christmas Team

Kirklees Council

Honley Business Association
Holmfirth Civic Hall Community Trust
Holmfirth Civic Hall Community Trust
Honley Show Company Ltd

River Holme Connections
Upperthong Village Hall

Honley Village Trust

Holmfirth Tech

Honley Business Association
Brockholes Village Hall

Friends of Honley

Huddersfield and District Woodturners
Friends of Netherthong School

Hade Edge Band

Cartworth Moor Cricket Club
Budget at Year Start

CODE

4755
4755
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4615
4315
4405
4315
4315
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4755
4755
4755
4755
4405
4405
4405
4815
4310
4310
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4405
4305
4315
4315
4315
4315
4315
4315
4405
4405
4405
4310
4310
4405
4315
4315
4315
4305
4315
4315
4405
4405
4315
4315
4315

BUDGET LINE

Youth Provision

Youth Provision

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Royal Events

Other community assets
Projects and Events
Other community assets
Other community assets
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Youth Provision

Youth Provision

Youth Provision

Youth Provision
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
CECSC Transport Strategy
Holmfirth Civic Hall
Holmfirth Civic Hall
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Holmfirth Tech

Other community assets
Other community assets
Other community assets
Other community assets
Other community assets
Other community assets
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Holmfirth Civic Hall
Holmfirth Civic Hall
Projects and Events
Other community assets
Other community assets
Other community assets
Holmfirth Tech

Other community assets
Other community assets
Projects and Events
Projects and Events
Other community assets
Other community assets
Other community assets

HOW MUCH APPLIED

£5000 in total

£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£5,000
£1,000
£5,000
£2,000
£1,000
£3,000
£1,000
£1,000
£4,495
£1,000
£627.40
£2,890
£200
£2,000
£1,987
£700
£5,000
£350
£987
£1,000
£6,900
£10,000

£250
£1,500
£3450 or £1725
£525
£1,000
£1,000
£690
£1,000
£5,000
£1,680
£5,000
£10,560
£6,000
£4,000
£6,450
£1,000
£203
£1,000
£10,000
£30,000
£1,400
£4,931
£3,550
£5,000
£5,000
£5,000
£2,420
£1,000
£500
£5,000
£3,000
£2,000

WHAT FOR

Towards Youth Clubs - see application Number 37

Virement of £387 from Service Provision 4705 Christmas Provision

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Towards Platinum Jubilee Events

Electricity Connection to Natl Grid

Repair and re-erection of Jubilee beacon
Towards new scout hut

Furniture for clubhouse

Coaches for extra-curricular trip to Chester Zoo
Classes for marginalised people (cooking, play, massage)
Community Orchard at Magdale - trees, seeds
Platinum Jubilee Event

Servicing of band instruments

Map of Holmfirth Town Centre Businesses etc
Room hire for meetings of the Support Group
Platinum Jubilee Bunting Creation

Tickets and travel to UEFA Women's EURO 2022 game
Towards an extra-curricular trip to Eden Camp
Towards sports sessions for girls

Towards new music system

Towards Youth Clubs

Pop-up Shelters

Towards art project

Venue hire and promotion

Towards a cargo bike for the Holme Valley
Towards energy efficiency measures
Virement of £10,000 from CESC 4810 Energy Strategy
Charity Calendar - printing

Band uniforms and cornets

Teaching, equipment, venue etc

Piper, toilet hire, 1st aid etc

Cross-festival Training

Children's Parade

Digital Piano

Road Closure

Kitchen Equipment

Awning for Scout HQ

Playground surface

Lighting

Fence - safety

Roof repairs and insulation

Accessible path

Christmas Lights - new lights

Payment for rubbish bins

Christmas Lights Switch On

Towards fire doors

Towards new toilets and office development
Printing of Honley Show Programme 2021
Riverside Walk Repair

Damp Proofing and Roof Repairs

Village Hall Roof Repairs

Toilets

Outdoor play equipment

LED Lighting and Water Heater

Towards Open Gardens event (wrong budget)
Craft Day for SEND children and young people (wrong budget)
Outdoor Running Track

New Piano

Shutters, Internal Doors and Windows

LEGAL
POWER

PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4
PCA 1971 81,
S4

AWARD
£147,252

£387

£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£100
£5,000
£1,000
£2017 EMR
£0
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£1,000
£627
£1,000
£200
£700
£1,986.50
£700
£4,613
£350
£987
£1,000
£6,900
£10,000

£0
£1,000
£0
£525
£1,000
£1,000
£690
£1,000
£5,000
£1,680
£5000 EMR
£3,432
£2,000
£2,950
£4,450
£1,000
£203
£1,000
£10,000
£30,000
£1,400
£4,931
£3,550
£4,570
£5,000
£5,000
£2,420
£500
£500
£5,000
£3,000
£2,000




