					most recent to the top			LEGAL	
ER	MEETING	WHEN 2020-21 Total G	NAME	CODE	BUDGET LINE	HOW MUCH APPLIED	WHAT FOR	POWER	L
			remaining at year end						
	COUNCIL	28/03/2022 Kirklees		4755	Youth Provision	£5000 in total	Towards Youth Clubs - see application Number 37		
	COUNCIL P&C	28/03/2022 Kirklees		4755	Youth Provision	£100	Virement of £387 from Service Provision 4705 Christmas Provision Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	PCA 1971 S1,	
	P&C	21/03/2022 Holmbri 21/03/2022 Hightow	-	4615 4615	Royal Events Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	S4 PCA 1971 S1,	
	P&C	21/03/2022 Friends		4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	S4 PCA 1971 S1,	
	P&C		hong Community Partnership	4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	PCA 1971 S1, S4	
	P&C		nong Street Party Group	4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	PCA 1971 S1, S4	
	P&C	21/03/2022 Ribble V	alley Group	4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	PCA 1971 S1, S4	
	P&C	21/03/2022 Dean Br	ook Road Group	4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	PCA 1971 S1, S4	
	P&C	21/03/2022 Friend t		4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	PCA 1971 S1, S4 PCA 1971 S1,	
	P&C	21/03/2022 Malkinit		4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	S4 PCA 1971 S1,	
	P&C		nong School Support Group	4615	Royal Events	£100	Towards Platinum Jubilee Events	S4	
	F&M F&M	14/03/2022 Friends	/illage Community Centre	4315 4405	Other community assets Projects and Events	£5,000 £1,000	Electricity Connection to Natl Grid Repair and re-erection of Jubilee beacon		
	F&M		lme Valley (New Mill) Scouts	4315	Other community assets	£5,000	Towards new scout hut		£
	F&M	14/03/2022 Totti 110	, ,	4315	Other community assets	£2,000	Furniture for clubhouse		
	F&M		nong School Support Group	4405	Projects and Events	£1,000	Coaches for extra-curricular trip to Chester Zoo		
	F&M		eds Community Interest Company	4405	Projects and Events	£3,000	Classes for marginalised people (cooking, play, massage)		
	F&M		Village Community Trust	4405	Projects and Events	£1,000	Community Orchard at Magdale - trees, seeds		
	F&M		Village Community Trust	4405	Projects and Events	£1,000	Platinum Jubilee Event		
	F&M	14/03/2022 Honley :		4405	Projects and Events	£4,495	Servicing of band instruments		
	F&M F&M	14/03/2022 Holmfirt	th Breastfeeding Support Group	4405 4405	Projects and Events Projects and Events	£1,000 £627.40	Map of Holmfirth Town Centre Businesses etc Room hire for meetings of the Support Group		
		14/03/2022 Heartisa		4405	Projects and Events	£2,890	Platinum Jubilee Bunting Creation		
	F&M	14/03/2022 Agbrigg		4405	Projects and Events	£200	Tickets and travel to UEFA Women's EURO 2022 game		
	SP		of Honley Junior and Infants School	4755	Youth Provision	£2,000	Towards an extra-curricular trip to Eden Camp		
	SP	14/02/2022 Project	Communities	4755	Youth Provision	£1,987	Towards sports sessions for girls		
	SP	14/02/2022 BOK Art	istic Swimming	4755	Youth Provision	£700	Towards new music system		
	SP	14/02/2022 Kirklees		4755	Youth Provision	£5,000	Towards Youth Clubs		
	F&M		Football Club - under 7s	4405	Projects and Events	£350	Pop-up Shelters		
	F&M	17/01/2022 Sharing 17/01/2022 Holmfire		4405	Projects and Events	£987 £1,000	Towards art project		
	F&M COUNCIL	13/12/2021 Environ		4405 4815	Projects and Events CECSC Transport Strategy	£6,900	Venue hire and promotion Towards a cargo bike for the Holme Valley		
	COUNCIL	., ,	th Civic Hall Community Trust	4310	Holmfirth Civic Hall	£10,000	Towards energy efficiency measures		
	COUNCIL		th Civic Hall Community Trust	4310	Holmfirth Civic Hall		Virement of £10,000 from CESC 4810 Energy Strategy		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Holme F	•	4405	Projects and Events	£250	Charity Calendar - printing		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Hade Ed	lge Band	4405	Projects and Events	£1,500	Band uniforms and cornets		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Yoga 4 H		4405	Projects and Events	£3450 or £1725	Teaching, equipment, venue etc		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Friends		4405	Projects and Events	£525	Piper, toilet hire, 1st aid etc		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Holmfir		4405	Projects and Events	£1,000	Cross-festival Training		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Holmfirt	th Art and Music th Community Singers	4405	Projects and Events	£1,000	Children's Parade		
	F&M F&M	22/11/2021 Repwor 22/11/2021 Festival	, ,	4405 4405	Projects and Events Projects and Events	£690 £1,000	Digital Piano Road Closure		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Holmfirt		4305	Holmfirth Tech	£5,000	Kitchen Equipment		
	F&M	, ,	ne Valley (Holmfirth) Scouts	4315	Other community assets	£1,680	Awning for Scout HQ		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Hepwor	th Pre-school	4315	Other community assets	£5,000	Playground surface		£
	F&M	22/11/2021 Underba	•	4315	Other community assets	£10,560	Lighting		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Holmfire		4315	Other community assets	£6,000	Fence - safety		
	F&M	22/11/2021 Hepwor		4315	Other community assets	£4,000	Roof repairs and insulation		
	F&M F&M	22/11/2021 Friends		4315 4405	Other community assets	£6,450	Accessible path Christmas Lights - new lights		
	F&M	10/09/2021 Holmfirt 10/09/2021 Kirklees		4405 4405	Projects and Events Projects and Events	£1,000 £203	Christmas Lights Payment for rubbish bins		
	F&M	06/09/2021 Kirklees		4405	Projects and Events	£1,000	Christmas Lights Switch On		
	COUNCIL		th Civic Hall Community Trust	4310	Holmfirth Civic Hall	£10,000	Towards fire doors		
	COUNCIL		th Civic Hall Community Trust	4310	Holmfirth Civic Hall	£30,000	Towards new toilets and office development		
	COUNCIL	12/07/2021 Honley	Show Company Ltd	4405	Projects and Events	£1,400	Printing of Honley Show Programme 2021		
		17/05/2021 River Ho		4315	Other community assets	£4,931	Riverside Walk Repair		
		17/05/2021 Upperth	• •	4315	Other community assets	£3,550	Damp Proofing and Roof Repairs		
		17/05/2021 Honley	•	4315	Other community assets	£5,000	Village Hall Roof Repairs		
	CASC CASC	17/05/2021 Holmfirt 17/05/2021 Honley		4305 4315	Holmfirth Tech Other community assets	£5,000 £5,000	Toilets Outdoor play equipment		
		17/05/2021 Honley 17/05/2021 Brockho		4315	Other community assets Other community assets	£2,420	Outdoor play equipment LED Lighting and Water Heater		
		26/04/2021 Friends	-	4405	Projects and Events	£2,420 £1,000	Towards Open Gardens event (wrong budget)		
	F&M		sfield and District Woodturners	4405	Projects and Events	£500	Craft Day for SEND children and young people (wrong budget)		
	CASC		of Netherthong School	4315	Other community assets	£5,000	Outdoor Running Track		
	CASC	08/03/2021 Hade Ed	•	4315	Other community assets	£3,000	New Piano		
	CASC	08/03/2021 Cartwor	th Moor Cricket Club	4315	Other community assets	£2,000	Shutters, Internal Doors and Windows		